
The number of businesses  
covered by labour insurances  
The number of businesses  
covered by the workers’  
compensation insurance  
The number of businesses  
covered by the employment  
insurance  

The end of the 
          fiscal year  

Categories  

(unit:10 thousand) 

296 

263 

198

295 

262 

199

297 

264 

198

2007 

298 

264 

199

2006 

Data: Surveyed by Labour Standards Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare  

労働保険の適用状況 Coverage of labour insurances

 Total amount  

 The workers’ compens- 
  ation insurance  

The employment insur- 
ance  

(unit:100 million yen)  

35,130 

10,709 

24,421

34,908 

10,690 

24,218

40,576 

10,503 

30,073

39,824 

10,676 

29,148

Data: Surveyed by Labour Standards Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare  

労働保険料の収納状況 Contributions of labour insurances collected

2009 2008 

2008 2007 2005 2006 
The end of the 
          fiscal year  

Categories  

Detailed Date 1

Detailed Date 2


