Detailed Date 1 Coverage of labour insurances

				(unit:10 thousand)
The end of the fiscal year Categories	2006	2007	2008	2009
The number of businesses covered by labour insurances	298	297	296	295
The number of businesses covered by the workers' compensation insurance	264	264	263	262
The number of businesses covered by the employment insurance	199	198	198	199

Data: Surveyed by Labour Standards Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

Detailed Date 2 Contributions of labour insurances collected

				(unit:100 million yen)
The end of the fiscal year Categories	2005	2006	2007	2008
Total amount	39,824	40,576	34,908	35,130
The workers' compens- ation insurance	10,676	10,503	10,690	10,709
The employment insurance	29,148	30,073	24,218	24,421

Data: Surveyed by Labour Standards Bureau, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare